Division of Health Service Regulation

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED					
		A. BOILDING.		R					
MHL092-918		B. WING		06/10/2021					
NAME OF F	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE								
WESTER	N WAKE TREATMEN	T CENTER, LLC 2172 NOR APEX, NO		STREET, SUITE 105					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE			
V 000	INITIAL COMMEN	rs	V 000						
	completed on June	nt and follow up survey was 10, 2021. The complaint was take #NC00170047).							
	This facility is licensed for the following service category: 10A NCAC 27G .3600 Outpatient Opioid Treatment.								
	The client census v survey.	vas 70 at the time of the							
V 112	27G .0205 (C-D) Assessment/Treatr	nent/Habilitation Plan	V 112						
	Assessment/Treatment/Habilitation Plan 10A NCAC 27G .0205 ASSESSMENT AND TREATMENT/HABILITATION OR SERVICE PLAN (c) The plan shall be developed based on the assessment, and in partnership with the client or legally responsible person or both, within 30 days of admission for clients who are expected to receive services beyond 30 days. (d) The plan shall include: (1) client outcome(s) that are anticipated to be achieved by provision of the service and a projected date of achievement; (2) strategies; (3) staff responsible; (4) a schedule for review of the plan at least annually in consultation with the client or legally responsible person or both; (5) basis for evaluation or assessment of outcome achievement; and (6) written consent or agreement by the client or responsible party, or a written statement by the provider stating why such consent could not be obtained.								

Division of Health Service Regulation
LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

(X6) DATE TITLE

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		(X2) MULTIPL	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	SURVEY	
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING:		COMPLETED		
				F		
		MHL092-918	B. WING			0/2021
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
		2172 NOI	, ,	STREET, SUITE 105		
WESTER	RN WAKE TREATMEN	APEX, NO		ŕ		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIED TO THE	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 112	Continued From pa	ge 1	V 112			
	facility failed to have agreement by the caffecting one of sev	views and interview, the				
	revealed: -Admission date of -Diagnosis of Opioi -He had a treatmen -Client #4's treatme					
	-Admission date of -Diagnoses of Opio Personality Disorde Disorder and Gene -Discharge date of -She had a treatme -FC #8's treatment	id Use Disorder, Borderline er, Post Traumatic Stress ral Anxiety Disorder.				
	Program Director re-Client #4's treatmet Telehealth visit, how treatment plan.	1 and 6/10/21 with the evealed: ent plan was completed as a vever he never signed the his ent treatment plan and she was				

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
MHL092-918		B. WING			R 06/10/2021	
NAME OF			DDEEC CITY O	STATE ZID CODE	00/	10/2021
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STATE, ZIP CODE STREET, SUITE 105		
WESTER	RN WAKE TREATMEN	T CENTER, LLC APEX, NO		OTREET, COITE 103		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 112	Continued From pa	ge 2	V 112			
	not sure why the sig	gned plan was not in the chart. treatment plans for client #4 written consent or agreement				
V 113	27G .0206 Client R	ecords	V 113			
	(a) A client record sindividual admitted contain, but need n (1) an identification (A) name (last, first (B) client record nu (C) date of birth; (D) race, gender an (E) admission date; (F) discharge date; (2) documentation of developmental disa diagnosis coded ac (3) documentation of assessment; (4) treatment/habilit (5) emergency informshall include the nanumber of the personal telephone numphysician; (6) a signed statem responsible personemergency care from (7) documentation (8) documentation (9) if applicable: (A) documentation (9)	face sheet which includes: , middle, maiden); mber; Ind marital status; Ind marital status; Ind mental illness, bilities or substance abuse cording to DSM IV; Ind the screening and Internation or service plan; Internation for each client which Internation for each client which Internation and the name, address Internation to seek International Classification				

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
MHL092-918		B. WING			R 06/10/2021			
					00/	10/2021		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2172 NORTH SALEM STREET, SUITE 105								
WESTER	RN WAKE TREATMEN	I CENTER, LTC	C 27523	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE		
V 113	Continued From pa	ge 3	V 113					
	(b) Each facility sha relative to AIDS or r only in accordance	les of lab tests; and of medication and rs and adverse drug reactions all ensure that information related conditions is disclosed with the communicable ecified in G.S. 130A-143.						
	Based on record re facility failed to ensi affecting six of seve	views and interview, the ure records were complete en current clients (#1, #2, #3, ecting two of two former clients	3					
	revealed: -Admission date of -Diagnosis of OpioiThere was no docustatement from the	9/12/17. d Use Dependence, Severe. umentation of a signed client or legally responsible rmission to seek emergency						
	revealed: -Admission date of -Diagnosis of OpioiThere was no docustatement from the	1 of client #2's record 3/11/19. d Dependence, Severe. umentation of a signed client or legally responsible rmission to seek emergency						

Division of Health Service Regulation STATE FORM

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		MHL092-918	B. WING			R 10/2021			
NAME OF				27ATE 7/D 00DE	1 00/	10/2021			
NAME OF	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2172 NORTH SALEM STREET, SUITE 105								
WESTER	RN WAKE TREATMEN	T CENTER, LLC APEX, NO		OTREET, COITE 103					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE			
V 113	Continued From page 4		V 113						
	-Admission date of -Diagnoses of Opio and Attention Defici -There was no docu statement from the	id Use Dependence, Severe							
	revealed: -Admission date of -Diagnosis of OpioiThere was no docustatement from the	of client #4's record 2/21/19. d Use Disorder, Severe. umentation of a signed client or legally responsible rmission to seek emergency							
	revealed: -Admission date of -Diagnoses of Opio General Anxiety Dis -There was no docustatement from the	id Use Disorder, Severe and							
	-Admission date of -Diagnosis of Opioi -There was no docu statement from the								
	-Admission date of -Diagnoses of Opio	of FC #8's record revealed: 6/29/20. id Use Disorder, Borderline r, Post Traumatic Stress							

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	MHL092-918	B. WING		06/1	R 1 0/2021	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	2172 NOF		STATE, ZIP CODE STREET, SUITE 105			
WESTERN WAKE TREATMEN	APEX, NO	27523				
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
statement from the person granting per care. h Review on 6/9/21 -Admission date of 2-Diagnosis of Opioid Unspecified TypeDischarge date of 2-There was no docustatement from the person granting per care. Interview on 6/10/22 revealed: -She started working the agency in January A lot of the requirer being done by the Fashe noticed that so an emergency consumer. She and the other clients completed the forwardShe confirmed their signed statement from responsible person	ral Anxiety Disorder. 6/20. Immentation of a signed client or legally responsible mission to seek emergency of FC #9's record revealed: 2/12/18. d Type Dependence, 11/19/20. Immentation of a signed client or legally responsible mission to seek emergency 1 with the Program Director g in her current position with ary 2021. Iments for the clinic was not former Clinic Director. Income of the clients did not have	V 113				

Division of Health Service Regulation STATE FORM